RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENT FORM PTO-1595 U.S. (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Commissioner for Patents : Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Ecogin Systems, inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 77 Massachusetts Avenue Cambridge, MA 02139
[] Assignment	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: July 14, 2003 and July 18, 2003	
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 10/209,464 filed July 30, 2002 10/354,897 filed January 29, 2003 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neil P. Ferraro Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	ttached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [2] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed payment to:
	8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Neil P. Ferraro Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (modify as appropriate):

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (when filed separately from a new application) PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT** REEL: 013855 FRAME: 0196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: S01442.90000

GRATUITOUS ASSIGNMENT UNDER SEAL

Whereas, Ecogin Systems, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 20 Dudley Street, Brookline, MA 02445 (ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States, International and Foreign Patent Applications:

Patent Application No.
10/209,464 (U.S.)
10/354,897 (U.S.)
US02/24125 (PCT)
091118503 (Taiwan)

Date of Filing
July 30, 2002
January 29, 2003
July 30, 2002
August 13, 2002

Whereas, Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, MA 02139 (ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire all rights in the patent applications, any inventions disclosed therein, and any and all patent(s) of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted from the applications and for the inventions disclosed therein;

Now therefore, as a gift, ASSIGNOR hereby gives, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-listed patent applications, all inventions disclosed therein and any and all patents of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted from the applications and for the inventions disclosed therein; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the applications and the inventions disclosed therein including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority;

The ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, shall have, hold and enjoy the invention(s), application(s), and/or patent(s) to its own use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed had this assignment and sale not been made, including the right to sue for past infringement.

PATENT REEL: 013855 FRAME: 0197

ASSIGNEE hereby authorizes and requests of the Commissioner of Patents to issue any additional Letters Patent as may be granted on the said inventions to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ECOGIN SYSTEMS, INC.

T1. 184	01/101/11
<u>July 144, 2003</u>	SIGNED UNDER SEAL BY: Alex d'Arbeloff President and CEO
STATE OF Mossochusetts	Ecogin Systems, Inc.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	Held day of July, 2003
SEAD	Michelle Definifle Notary Public
	My Commission Expires Ggt. B. 2006
ASSIGNEE hereby accepts this gift.	
	Massachusetts Institute of Technology
July 18, 2003	SJENED UNDER SEAL BY:
	LITA L. NELSEN, DIRECTOR TECHNOLOGY LICENSING OFFICE
STATE OF Massachuse The COUNTY OF MISSELLE	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	Sta day of July 2003
SEAL	Jalua & Bassignovice Notary Public
	My Commission Expires Qua 30, 2007
	ANDREA E. BARRY

PATENT RECORDED: 08/05/2003 REEL: 013855 FRAME: 0198

Notary Public My Commission Expires August 30, 2007